ranking of taxes from most to least inefficient remains largely unchanged.

This and other labour-related MEBs are also significantly affected by the size of the labour

tax burden.  As shown in Table 5.3, a halving in personal income tax as it applies to labour

income would reduce the MEB from 44 to 25 cents per dollar of additional revenue.  A lower

labour market tax wedge means that there is a smaller gap between the value of an additional

unit of labour in production and the value of an additional unit of leisure time, so tax changes

are less distorting.  Similarly, a 50 per cent increase in personal income tax as it applies to

labour income would raise the MEB from 44 to 61 cents.

These two results taken together imply a mildly non-linear relationship between the tax

burden and the MEB.  This is because as the labour tax burden pushes higher, the vertical

section of the Laffer Curve is approached, at which point the MEB tends to infinity.  At that

point there is a welfare cost from further tax increases but no revenue gain.

Table 5.3 Labour Income Tax Surcharge MEB Sensitivity (per cent of net revenue)

compensated labour supply elasticity:

0.4 (base) 44%

0.3 30%

0.5 61%

rate:

-50% 25%

current 44%

+50% 71%
Source CGETAX simulation for base; MEB formula for sensitivity

GST

Table 5.4 presents a similar analysis for the rate of GST, again using the relevant MEB

formula.  Again the expected positive relationship is seen between the compensated labour

supply elasticity and the MEB.  This time the MEB is less sensitivity to changes in the tax

rate, varying in a narrow range from 17 to 18 to 19 cents.  This is because the MEB depends

on the total burden of labour taxes, and GST accounts for a relatively small share of that

burden, as seen in Table 4.2.

Table 5.4 GST MEB Sensitivity (per cent of net revenue)